DEPARTMENT 12 HAY- GRAIN
Kristin Simmons, Director — 570-778-9026

PREMIUMS: 1#($5) 2434 F($3) 4"($2) (%1
SECTION 1 - GRAINS AND SEED CROPS
1. The exhibit must be grown or produced in Carbon County or West Penn Township, Schuylkill County.
2. One quart glass jars with lids are required to exhibit grain in classes 4000 through 8000
3. Paper plates will be supplied by the fair.
4. The fair reserves the right to refuse any exhibit that shows evidence of being more than a year old.
5. Corn stalks and sunflower stalks must include roots in a bucket or container. Please water plants upon arrival at fairgrounds.
CLASS
1100 Com (6 Ears) Hybrid Ficld Com 5300 Wheat — Pioneer
1200 Corn (6 Ears) Indian 5400 Wheat — Hart
1300 Corn (6 Ears) Popcorn 5500 Wheat — Madison
2100 Corn (3 Stalks) Field Comn 5600 Wheat — Other By Variety
2200 Corn (3 Stalks) Silage 6100 Barley — Barsoy
3000 Sunflowers (1 Stalk) 6200 Barley — Pennco
3100 Sunflower/Multiple Head (1 Stalk) 6300 Barley — Mawry
4100 Oats — Noble 6400 Barley — Other By Variety
4200 Oats — Armor 7100 Miscellaneous Soybeans
4300 Oats — Ogle 7200 Miscellaneous Sunflower Seeds
4400 Oats — Porter 7400 Miscellaneous Shelled Field Corn
4500 Oats — Hercules 7500 Miscellancous Rye
4600 Oats — Other By Variety 7600 Timothy Seed
5100 Wheat — Dynasty 8000 Miscellaneous Buckwheat
5200 Wheat — Tyler 9000 Sorghum (grain) — Any Named Variety

Best of Show — Grain and Seed Crops — Rosette

SECTION 2 - HAY
Long hay only. An exhibit shall consist of a bale section at least 8 inches thick but no more than 12 inches. Must be tied.

Best of Show — Hay — Rosette

Hay Alfalfa 1°* Cutting

Hay Alfalfa Later Cutting

Hay Alfalfa Grass Mxd 1% Cut

Hay Alfalfa Grass Mxd Later Cutting
Hay Clover

Hay Clover Grass Mixed

CLASS 1000
2000
3000
3100
4000
5000

SECTION 3 — STRAW
An exhibit shall consist of a bale section at least 8 inches thick but no more than 12 inches. Must be tied.
Best of Show — Straw — Rosette
Barley

Hard wheat
Long rye

CLASS 1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000

Qat

Patton wheat
Pennco barley

SECTION 4 — SILAGE
Silage crop must be named by exhibitor.
Silage 1s to be exhibited in 1 gallon clear plastic bag

Best of Show — Silage — Rosette

CLASS

Annuals — other than corn

Perennials crops —

1000
2000
3000
4000

5000
6000
7000

Direct cut, with or without preservatives

Wilted or low moisture, with or without preservatives
Corm silage

Hayladge

Direct cut, with or without preservatives

Wilted or without preservatives
Ryeladge

37

6100
6200
7100
7200
8000
8100

7000
8000
2000
10000
11000

Hay Grass 1% Cutting Timothy

Hay Grass 1* Cutting Other

Hay Grass Lir Cutting Timothy

Hay Grass Lir Cutting Other

Mixed Hay — More than 50% Legumes
Mixed Hay — More than 50% Grasses

Rye

Speltz

Stubble hay (50% alfalfa/50% oat straw)
Tritical

Wheat




