DEPARTMENT 12 HAY- GRAIN

Kristin Simmons, Director - 570-778-9026

PREMIUMS: $1^{st}(\$5)$ $2^{nd}(\$4)$ $3^{rd}(\$3)$ $4^{th}(\$2)$ $5^{th}(\$1)$

SECTION 1 - GRAINS AND SEED CROPS

- 1. The exhibit must be grown or produced in Carbon County or West Penn Township, Schuylkill County.
- 2. One quart glass jars with lids are required to exhibit grain in classes 4000 through 9000
- 3. Paper plates will be supplied by the fair.
- 4. The fair reserves the right to refuse any exhibit that shows evidence of being more than a year old.
- 5. Corn stalks and sunflower stalks must include roots in a bucket or container. Please water plants upon arrival at fairgrounds.

CLASS

1100	Corn (6 Ears) Hybrid Field Corn	5300	Wheat – Pioneer
1200	Corn (6 Ears) Indian	5400	Wheat – Hart
1300	Corn (6 Ears) Popcorn	5500	Wheat - Madison
2100	Corn (3 Stalks) Field Corn	5600	Wheat - Other By Variety
2200	Corn (3 Stalks) Silage	6100	Barley – Barsoy
3000	Sunflowers (1 Stalk)	6200	Barley – Pennco
3100	Sunflower/Multiple Head (1 Stalk)	6300	Barley – Maury
4100	Oats – Noble	6400	Barley – Other By Variety
4200	Oats – Armor	7100	Miscellaneous Soybeans
4300	Oats – Ogle	7200	Miscellaneous Sunflower Seeds
4400	Oats – Porter	7400	Miscellaneous Shelled Field Corn
4500	Oats – Hercules	7500	Miscellaneous Rye
4600	Oats – Other By Variety	7600	Timothy Seed
5100	Wheat – Dynasty	8000	Miscellaneous Buckwheat
5200	Wheat - Tyler	9000	Sorghum (grain) – Any Named Variety

Best of Show – Grain and Seed Crops – Rosette

SECTION 2 - HAY

Long hay only. An exhibit shall consist of a bale section at least 8 inches thick but no more than 12 inches. Must be tied.

Best of Show - Hay - Rosette

CLASS	1000	Hay Alfalfa 1st Cutting	6100	Hay Grass 1st Cutting Timothy
	2000	Hay Alfalfa Later Cutting	6200	Hay Grass 1st Cutting Other
	3000	Hay Alfalfa Grass Mxd 1st Cut	7100	Hay Grass Ltr Cutting Timothy
	3100	Hay Alfalfa Grass Mxd Later Cutting	7200	Hay Grass Ltr Cutting Other
	4000	Hay Clover	8000	Mixed Hay – More than 50% Legumes
	5000	Hay Clover Grass Mixed	8100	Mixed Hay – More than 50% Grasses

SECTION 3 – STRAW

An exhibit shall consist of a bale section at least 8 inches thick but no more than 12 inches. Must be tied.

Best of Show - Straw - Rosette

CLASS	1000	Barley	7000	Rye
	2000	Hard wheat	8000	Speltz
	3000	Long rye	9000	Stubble hay (50% alfalfa/50% oat straw)
	4000	Oat	10000	Tritical
	5000	Patton wheat	11000	Wheat
	6000	Penneo barley		

SECTION 4 – SILAGE

Silage crop must be named by exhibitor.

Silage is to be exhibited in 1 gallon clear plastic bag

Best of Show - Silage - Rosette

CLASS

Annuals - other than corn

1000 Direct cut, with or without preservatives

2000 Wilted or low moisture, with or without preservatives

3000 Corn silage

4000 Hayladge

Perennials crops -

5000 Direct cut, with or without preservatives

6000 Wilted or without preservatives

7000 Ryeladge